21”
CATALOG NUMBER WGV-1001
API 6A
GATE VALVES
2000 – 15,000 psi
Size Range:
1 13/16” – 7 1/16”
PROVEN TECHNOLOGY

API 6A Gate Valve Trim Chart	 4
Material Requirements	 5
Ordering Guide	 6
Model E Expanding Gate Valves 	 7
2,000 - 5,000 PSI Expanding Gate Valves	 8
Model S Slab Gate Valves 	 9
3,000 - 15,000 PSI Slab Gate Valves	 10
Model SB Slab Gate Valves 	 11
10,000  - 15,000 PSI Slab Gate Valves	 12
Terms and Conditions of Sale	 13
Return Goods Policy, Warranty	 14
Slab Gate Valves
Slab Gate Valves with Ball Screws
G W C  V A L V E  I N T E R N A T I O N A L
 4
VALVE TRIM CHART
Non-NACE Trims NACE Trims
API Material Class
Service
Trim
Corrosive
Available API Temperature
Body
Bonnet
Gate
Seats
Stem
Bonnet
Seal Ring
Studs
Nuts
Packing
1. Nitriding is standard on all gates and seats.
	 Tungsten Carbide, HF6 or other hardfacing
	 techniques are also available upon request.
2. Corrosion resistant alloy per NACE
	 MR0175/ISO 15156.
3. High temperature (API Temp Ratings X,Y) valves use
	 graphite packing. Other special packing is available
	 upon request.
4. Teflon inserts on seat faces are standard in
	 TVC valves. Metal-to-metal seats are available
	 upon request.
5. Charpy impact test results are provided as required
	 by API 6A according to the temperature rating and
	 material class.
6. Materials for sour service trims conform to latest
	 edition of NACE MR0175. Explanation for suffixes
	 used for sour trims: 0.5 = 0.5 psi maximum partial
	 pressure of hydrogen sulfide 1.5 = 1.5 psi maximum
	 partial pressure of hydrogen sulfide
	 NL = No limit to hydrogen sulfide exposure.
7. GWC reserves the right to use material class ZZ when
	 customers request materials of construction that do
	 not comply with current NACE MR0175/ISO standards.

E 9 DD L
7.
ORDERING GUIDE
G W C  V A L V E  I N T E R N A T I O N A L
7.  TEMPERATURE RATING
Temperature Classification 	 Operating Range (˚F) 	 Operating Range (˚C)
6.  MATERIAL CLASS
Body
4130 FORGED
ASTM A487-CL 4 60K CAST
4130 FORGED
ASTM A487-CL 4 60K CAST
410 FORGED
ASTM A487 CA-15 60K SS CAST
4130 FORGED
ASTM A487-CL 4 60K CAST
4130 FORGED
ASTM A487-CL 4 60K CAST
4130 FORGED
ASTM A487-CL 4 60K CAST
410 FORGED
ASTM A487 CA-15 60K SS CAST
410 FORGED
ASTM A487 CA-15 60K SS CAST
Bonnet
AISI 4130
60K ALLOY
AISI 4130
60K ALLOY
AISI 410
60K SS
AISI 4130
60K SS
AISI 4130
60K ALLOY
AISI 4130
60K ALLOY
AISI 410
60K SS
AISI 410
60K SS
Stem
AISI 4130 75K
NITRIDED
ASTM A564 GR 630
(17-4) 105K NITRIDED
ASTM A564 GR 630
(17-4) 105K NITRIDED
AISI 4130 75K
NITRIDED
ASTM A564 GR 630
(17-4) 105K NITRIDED
CAR (1) PER NACE
ASTM A564 GR 630
(17-4) 105K NITRIDED
CAR (1) PER NACE
Gate
AISI 4130 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 4130 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED
AISI 410 SS 75K
NITRIDED